

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 468 OF 2017

Suja Koshy ....Petitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 2 Others ....Respondent

Harekrishna Mishra i/b. Law Global Advocates For Petitioner  
None for Respondents

**CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA &  
SMT. VIBHA VASANT KANKANWADI, JJ**

**DATE : 21st July, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of learned advocate for the  
petitioners , Stand over to 02/08/2017.

**( ASSOCIATE )**