

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 468 OF 2017

Suja Koshy ...Petitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 2 Others ...Respondent

None for Petitioner.

None for Respondents.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
A.M. BADAR, JJ**

DATE : 26th April, 2018

P.C. :

None for Petitioner and Respondents. Stand over to 02/07/2018.

(ASSOCIATE)