

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 468 OF 2017

Suja KoshyPetitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 2 OthersRespondent

Mr.Hare Krishna Mishra i/by M/s.Law Global Advocates For
Petitioner

None for Respondents.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 27th July, 2018

P.C. :

Stand over to 24/08/2018.

(ASSOCIATE)