

Amk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 468 OF 2017

Smt. Suja Koshy

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. Subhash Jha a/w. Ms. Sanjana Pardeshi I/b Law Global for the
Petitioner.

CORAM : R. M. SAVANT & K. K. SONAWANE, JJ.

DATE : 24th AUGUST, 2018.

P. C. :

1. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 21.09.2018.
2. In addition to service of notice through Court, the Advocate for the Petitioner shall serve a private notice by registered post, courier and/or by hand delivery on the Respondents and shall file an affidavit of service before the returnable date.

[K. K. SONAWANE, J.]

[R. M. SAVANT, J.]