

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 468 OF 2017

Suja KoshyPetitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 2 OthersRespondent

Ankita Pawar i/b. Law Global Advocates for Petitioner

D R Shah for Union of India

G. Geetha i/b. H. Kumar Vaidyanathan for Respondent No. 2 &
3

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &
NITIN W. SAMBRE, JJ**

DATE : 5th October, 2018

P.C. :

Upon the request of Advocate appearing for Petitioner, stand
over till 12/10/2018.

(ASSOCIATE)