

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 468 OF 2017

Suja Koshy ....Petitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 2 Others ....Respondent

Ms. Ruchi Bist i/b Law Global Advocates For Petitioner  
Ms. G. Geetha & Ms. Seema i/b H Kumar Vaidyanathan for  
Resp No.2 And 3

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &  
M.S. SANKLECHA, JJ**

**DATE : 20th March, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate  
Court.

**( ASSOCIATE )**