

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 468 OF 2017

Suja KoshyPetitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 2 OthersRespondent

Law Global Advocates For Petitioner

Mr. Dharmesh R. Shah for UOI.

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

DATE : 26th November, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 03/12/2019

(ASSOCIATE)