

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 468 OF 2017

Suja Koshy ...Petitioner
Versus
Union Of India
And others ...Respondents

....
Mr. Shailendra Dubey i/b. Law Global, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Dhanesh Shah, Advocate for Respondent No.1 – UOI.
Mr. H. Kumar Vaidyanathan, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 & 3.
....

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : 03rd DECEMBER, 2019

P.C.

1. Heard learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Advocate Mr. Shailendra Dubey for the petitioner submits that he requires some time to file his rejoinder, with copy to other side. Same is permitted.
3. Rejoinder to be filed on or before 19.12.2019, with copy to other side.
4. Matter to appear on board on 13.1.2020.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K. TATED, J.)