

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No.468/2017

Smt. Suja Koshy Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India & Ors. Respondents

Mr. Shailendra Dubey i/b. Law Global for the Petitioner
Mr. H. Kumar Vaidyanathan for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

**CORAM: K.K.TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATED : DECEMBER 20, 2019

P.C.

1 Pursuant to the praecipe filed by the learned counsel for the Petitioner, the matter is taken on production board.

2 The learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that he has already intimated the other side about today's production. In spite of that none appeared for the other Respondents.

3 The learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that this court, by order dated 03.12.2019 permitted the Petitioner to file rejoinder on or before 19.12.2019 with copy to other side. He submits that there is delay on their part to file the same within time. He seeks extension of time till 03.01.2020.

4 Considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for the Petitioner, following order is passed:

a. The Petitioner to file rejoinder in the Registry on or before 03.01.2020, with copy to other side.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)