

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.468 OF 2017

Suja Koshy .. Petitioner

vs.

Union of India and Ors. .. Respondents

Ms.Sanjana Pardeshi i/b M/s.Law Global for the Petitioner
Mr.Uday Shenoy i/b Mr.H.Kumar Vaidyanathan for the
Respondent nos.2 and 3
Mr.Dhanesh R. Shah for the Respondent nos.1 Union of India

**CORAM : K. K. TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ
DATE : JANUARY 03, 2020**

P.C.:

. Heard.

2 Liberty granted to the Petitioner to file rejoinder with copy
to other side on or before 18.01.2020.

3 Matter to appear on board on 28.01.2020.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)