

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.468 OF 2017

Smt. Suja Koshy Petitioner

versus

Union of India & Ors. Respondents

.....

- Ms.Bharti K. Bhatt i/b. Law Global, Advocate for Petitioner.
- Mr.H. Kumar Vidyanathan, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.
- Mr.Dhanesh R. Shah, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : K. K. TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.
DATE : 28th JANUARY, 2020.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned Counsel for the parties.
2. At the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioner stand over to 24/02/2020 as a last chance.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)