

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 468 OF 2017

Suja KoshyPetitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 2 OthersRespondent

Ms. Bharati Bhatt i/b. Law Global Advocates For Petitioner
Mr. H Kumar Vaidyanathan a/w. Ms. Bhagyashri for Resp No.2
And 3
Mr. D.R.Shah for R-1, UOI.

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

DATE : 24th February, 2020

P.C. :

Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate
Court. S.O. to 09/03/2020.

(ASSOCIATE)