

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 468 OF 2017**

Suja Koshy ...Petitioner
Versus
Union of India & Ors ...Respondents

Mr Tushar Bansode, i/b Law Global, for the Petitioner.
Mr DR Shah, for Respondent No. 1-UOI.

**CORAM: G.S. Patel &
Madhav J. Jamdar, JJ.**
DATED: 15th November 2021

PC:-

1. At Mr Bansode's request, list the matter on Tuesday, 23rd November 2021 for final disposal at the stage of admission.
2. All concerned will act on production of a digitally signed copy of this order.

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2021.11.16
15:42:58 +0530

(Madhav J. Jamdar, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)