

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.468 OF 2017

Suja Koshy ... Petitioner
Vs.
Union of India and others ... Respondents

Mr. Sumeet Upadhyay i/b. Law Global Advocates for Petitioner.

Ms. Kajal Wadhvana i/b. Mr. H. Kumar Vaidyanathan for Respondent Nos.2 & 3.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : JANUARY 07, 2026

P.C. :

. The learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, submits that the petitioner is not desirous of filing a rejoinder affidavit.

2. Hence, list for further consideration on 11.02.2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)